	Roche	Rochester Hills		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600	
ROCHESTER HILLS MICHIGA		laster	Home Pa www.rocheste	ige:	
	File Nu	mber: 2021-0546			
File ID:	2021-0546 <b>Ty</b>	pe: Purchase	Status: To Council		
Version:	1 Referen	ce: 2021-0546 Con	trolling Body: City Counc Regular Me		
		File	Created Date: 11/23/2021		
File Name:	Request for Grant Application Approv Water Asset Management (DWAM) G		Final Action:		
	Request for Acceptance of Agree from the Michigan Department o for the Drinking Water Asset Man Michigan Department of Environ	f Environment, Great Lakes nagement Grant in the amo	, and Energy (EGLE) unt of \$707,180.00;		
Notes:					
Sponsors:		En	actment Date:		
Attachments:	12132021 Agenda Summary.pdf, Gra Application.pdf, Water Service Line D Resolution (Draft).pdf		nent Number:		
Attachments: Contact:	Application.pdf, Water Service Line D	etail.pdf,	nent Number: Hearing Date:		
	Application.pdf, Water Service Line D	etail.pdf,			
Contact: Drafter:	Application.pdf, Water Service Line D Resolution (Draft).pdf	etail.pdf,	Hearing Date:		

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0546

Title

Request for Acceptance of Agreement - DPS/ENG: Acceptance of Agreement from the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) for the Drinking Water Asset Management Grant in the amount of \$707,180.00; Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy, Lansing, MI

Body

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the attached agreement from the Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) for the Drinking Water Asset Management Grant in the amount of \$707,180.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to sign the agreement on behalf of the City.